
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 20 OCTOBER 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/309) PROGRAMME – Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
a. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
i. Where are the cars located?
ii. What are the cars used for?
iii. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
iv. How far did each car travel during the specified period?
b. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
i. Where are the cars located?
ii. What are the cars used for?
iii. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
iv. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

Answer:

a)
• For ACBPS please refer to Attachment 1
• For DIBP please refer to Attachment 2

How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

b)
• For ACBPS please refer to Attachment 3
• For DIBP please refer to Attachment 2

iv. The distance travelled by each leased vehicle is unable to be provided as this would constitute an unreasonable diversion of resources.


ATTACHMENT 1


TABLE 1

Car Location What is the car used for Cost of each car
Kilometres

travelled by each
car

Cost of each car
Kilometres

travelled by each
car

Cost of each car
Kilometres

travelled by each
car

Cost of each car
Kilometres

travelled by each
car

Sydney, NSW^ Operational and Surveillance purposes $971 2,546 $867 968 $2,563 1,496 $0 0

Sydney, NSW Operational and Surveillance purposes $927 3,831 $1,432 4,121 $1,114 4,313 $462 1,536

Sydney, NSW Operational and Surveillance purposes $342 195 $463 351 $1,547 2,725 $881 533

Sydney, NSW Operational and Surveillance purposes $968 2,668 $422 1,523 $2,340 2,251 $747 2,732

Brisbane, QLD ^^ Operational and Surveillance purposes $846 1,522 $1,252 116 $1,071 312 $611 2,787

Brisbane, QLD Operational and Surveillance purposes $946 2,659 $2,703 3,518 $917 3,176 $643 4,016

Brisbane, QLD Operational and Surveillance purposes $323 947 $437 1,179 $150 749 $501 892

Brisbane, QLD Operational and Surveillance purposes $322 1,758 $535 1,831 $1,494 3,117 $1,364 1,715

Thursday Island, QLD^^^ Operational and Surveillance purposes $818 0 $280 0 $785 80 $0 0

Thursday Island, QLD^^^ Operational and Surveillance purposes $488 472 $1,428 443 $1,000 300 $0 0

Thursday Island, QLD^^^ Operational and Surveillance purposes $427 650 $331 1,023 $270 400 $0 0

Thursday Island, QLD^^^ Operational and Surveillance purposes $260 141 $0 21 $1,500 20 $0 0

Thursday Island, QLD Operational and Surveillance purposes $111 174 $1,469 596 $700 40 $0 0

Perth, WA** Operational and Surveillance purposes $0 0
Average $596 1,351 $894 1,207 $1,189 1,460 $401 1,093

^Vehicle has been deregistered and is unused
^^Vehicle is currently awaiting disposal
^^^Vehicle has been disposed
** New vehicle acquired in the most recent reporting period

Period from 01 June 2014 to
31 October 2014

[D]

New vehicle

Period from 7 September 2013 to
19 November 2013

[A]

Period from 20 November 2013 to
28 February 2014

[B]

Period from 01 February 2014 to 31 May 2014

[C]


Post Make Model Year Plate Number Fuel
Repairs and
Maintenance

Registration/
Insurance Total KM Total

Manila Ford Expidition 2006 4254762 1 $184.32 $306.13 $44.48 $534.93 177
Islamabad Toyota Landcruiser 2006 CD 04 42 $27.80 $0.00 $0.00 $27.80 838
Dili Toyota Rav 4 2001 014 3CD $90.67 $0.00 $24.03 $114.70 351
Amman Toyota Landcruiser 2006 7 3913 $191.14 $218.31 $0.00 $409.45 584
Amman Toyota Landcruiser 2006 7 2648 $672.82 $1,806.42 $0.00 $2,479.24 1000
Port Moresby Toyota Landcruiser 2004 DC 670 $0.00 $849.40 $0.00 $849.40 651
Jakarta Toyota Landcruiser 2005 CD 18 22 $298.34 $4,673.67 $0.00 $4,972.01 783
Dubai Toyota Landcruiser 2011 43/15 $55.15 $339.10 $0.00 $394.25 1134

Vehicles
(1/7/14)

Vehicles
(30/9/14) Replacement Value Fuel (Owned & Leased)

Repairs and
Maintenance

Registration/
Insurance Total KM Total

27 15 hwned Vehicles $1,378,573.34 $1,985.30 $8,148.45 $10,133.75 60348
18 18 Leased Vehicles b/A 57032
15 15 hwned Vehicles $1,296,600.00
13 13 Leased Vehicles b/A 66381

bauru $5,219,977.22 $594,592.65 $378,538.78 bo wegistration $973,131.43 1289477
aanus $2,435,160.00 $122,680.24 $35,766.00 $54,231.20 $212,677.44 326596

Lease Vehicles .y Location Total Vehicles Lnvoice Amount State Total 173 $572,517.21 This includes all expenses for the Leased Vehicles (hnshore and /hristmas Lsland
A/T 9
bSW 30
bT 23
vL5 18
SA 16
TAS 1
VL/ 24
WA (Lncluding /L) 52

Total 9xpense 1 July 2014 to 30 September 2014

Curtin
Vehicles turchased by 5L.t operated by Serco, 9xpenses paid for by Serco

Lncluded in Lease Lnvoice
76 hwned Vehicles
29

Overseas Post Period 1 July 2014 to 30 September 2014 (Costs)

Christmas Island Vehicles (CI)
$20,994.95

Included in Lease Invoice

